e
-~ KAISER

POWERFUL SOLUTIONS

OAHI'IEX XYNAPMOAOI'HEHX KAI XPHXHX
WHETAPIA KAPBOYNOY AMMO ATZAAI INTRO 02215700

ARAARS

OAHTIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ KAI XPHZHZ WHXTAPIAZ KAPBOYNOY INTRO 02215700



OAHIEZ XPHZH2

ZHMANTIKO, ®YAAZTE TIZ OAHTIEZ XPHZHZ NA MEAAONTIKH ANADOPA: AIABAZTE NPOZEKTIKA.

MNPOZOXH! EAéyéte OTL umapyouv OAa ta efaptrpata, pLv amd TV évapén Tng cuvapuoAoynaong.

NPOZOXH! lMNa va ammo@UyeTe ATUXAMATA 1] TPAUPOTIOPOUG aTTO AIXMNPES AKUEG TUVAPPOAOYAOTE KAl XPNOIUOTTOINOTE TNV
OUOKEUN auTh Ye Tpoaoxn. MNa Tn ouvapuoAdynon xpeialeoTe éva kataaBiol Phillips kai diagopa KAEIBIG. 2ag GuVIGTOUNE 2
dToua va CUVAPPOAOYNOETE TNV CUCKEUR QUTH.

IKEDTEITE NPIN TH XPHZH:

Mn UETOKLVELTE TN CUOKEUR 600 eival {goth.

Mo Adyoug aodaleiag, Unv XpnOoLULOTIOLELTE QUTH TN CUOKEUN HE UYPA KAUOLUAL.

Juviotdral va xpnotpornoteite EUAGVOpaka (1 prpkéta EUAAVOpaka, VA0 K.ATL.) pe péy. moodtnta 1,2 KIAG.

H ynotopld mpénel va eykatootadel og pio achaln, eninedn Baon mpLv amo t xpHon.

JuvIoTOUUE £viova va Beppaivetal n PnotapLd Kal to kauolpo va dlatnpeitatl epubpomupwpévo yla TouAdxtotov 30 AETTA TTpLV Ao To
TMPWTO Hayeipepa.

ZHMEIQZEIZ TIA TH XPHZH:

ALQVELETE TA OTEPEA TIPOCAVALATO OTO KEVTPO TOU KOUTLOU GWTLAG.

Matéte Ta kapBouva og Mupapida mavw and ta TPOCAVAUKATA.

Avayte ta MPOCAVANMOTA LLE EVA OTIPTO.

Autavete TN oxapa pe Alyo ¢putiko AadL kat EKvroTe To PR OLUO.

TomoBetnote TpodLUa otV PNnotapld Povo adou To KAUOLO KAAUTITETAL LE OTPWHA TEPPAG.
EA€yETe TNV TTOCOTNTA TOU OEPO TIOU TTAPEXETAL OO TO KATW UEPOC OTO KAUGLUO XPNOLUOTIOLWVTAG
ToV pUBULOTH aepLOOU (LoYUEL LOVO YLOL CUCKEUEG UE pUBULOTH agpLoUOU).

oakrwbd =

Mn HayeLPEVETE PV TO KAUOLUO QTTOKTAOEL EMioTpwon TEdpag.

MNPOEIAONOIHZH! Autr n Ynotapld Beppaivetal oAU, PNV T LETAKLVEITE KATA TN SLAPKELD TOU XELPLOPOU. Mnv TNV XpnolUomoleite og
€0WTEPLKOVG XWpPoug!

MNPOEIAOMNOIHZH! Mnv xpnotluormoleite owonveupa i Bevlivn yla dvoupa f ek véou avappa! XpnoLUomoLeite LOVo MPocavAUUAT
ocbudwva pe to poturto EN 1860-3!

MPOEIAOMOIHZH! Kpatriote ta mawdid kat ta katowkidia {wa os andotacn.

Mnv XpnoLpomoLeite TV PnoTapLd o TEPLOPLOUEVO H/KOL KATOLKNUEVO XWPO, TL.X. OTILTLA, OKNVEG, TPOXOOTILTA, OLUTOKWVOUEVA TPOXOOTILTA,
okadn. Kivbuvog Bavatou amo dnAntnpioon amnd povoteiblo tou dvBpaka.

MNPOZOXH! Na ¢opdrte mavrote yavtia Katd tTh pubuion tng Ynotapldg f aAng diataéng cuykpatnong, eneldn ot Aafég tng Ynotapldg n
NG GAANG dLataéng ouykpatnong unopel va eivat moAv {eotég katd tn Sidpkela tng dtadikaoiag Pnoipartog.

ZHMANTIKO! Mnv xUvete vepd 0T CUOKEUN EVW €lval akopa (eoth.

ZHMANTIKO! K\eiote Tov pubuiotr agplopol yla va 6BfOETE T cUOKeUN (LOXUEL LOVO YL CUOKEUEG e pUBULOTH oigpLOpOU).

ZYNTHPHZH & ANOOHKEYZH:
KaBapiote T oUOKeUN HE VEPO. XPNGOLLLOTIOLOTE ATILO OIMOPPUTIAVTLKO, OTIOU €ival anapaitnTto.
Eav n cuokeun €xeL umooTel (LA, PPOVTIOTE va TNV EMLOKEVACEL £val EELELKEVEVOC TEXVLKOG. ATTOBNKEUETE TN GUCKEUN OE OTEYVO Kal
KaBapo xwpo.
EITYHZH
o to mpoidv auTo LoXVEL VOULKA yyunon.
Ot {nuLEg tou mpokaAouvtal amo AavBaopévn enefepyacia i Asttoupyia, and AavOaouévn tonobétnon i anobrikeuon, akatdAAnAn cuvdeaon
Il eyKataotacn, Kabwc Kal mieon i AAAEG e€WTEPLKEC EMIPPOEC SeV KAAUTITOVTAL AT TV Mapoloa gyyUnon. ZUVICTOULLE TIPOCEKTIKI avVAyvwaon
TwV 0dnylwv Aettoupylog KaBwg ePLEXOUV ONUAVTIKEG TTANpodopieg.
Inueiwon:
1. Z& nepintwon mou auth n cuckeun Sev Aettoupyel owotd, eAéyETe MpwTa av UTIAPXOUV GAAOL AOyoL, TL.X. AavOaOUEVOG XELPLOUOC.
2. Madl pe TNV EAATTWHUATIKA CUCKEUT o0 Ba TPEMEL va mapéXovTal Kal ta akolouBa éyypada r mAnpodopieg:
- amodelen ayopdg TNG CUGKEUAC
- iepypadr poviédou / tumou / pdpkag
- teplypadn tou PoBARUATOG HE 6GO0 TO SUVOTOV TIEPLOCOTEPEG AEMITOUEPELEC
Ye mepintwon aflwong TG Eyyunong EMIKOWVWVIOTE E TO KATAOTN LA TTOU TIPOUNBOEUTAKATE TNV CUOKEUN COG.
NPOEIAONOIHZH:
XpNoLomotiote Yavtia yia OAeG T AaBEG 1 TLG CUCKEUEG CUYKPATNONG
(T.x. €Aeyxog aépa kamaklou, Siokou TEppag 1 Un PUBULLOUEVOU TTAEYLATOG LOYELPELATOG, LNXAVLOHOU yLo TN pUBULoN Tou UPoug
HOYELPEUOTOC) KOTA TN AetToupyia TNG PnoTaplac.

OAHIIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ KAI XPHZHZ WHXTAPIAZ KAPBOYNQOY INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700

Odnyiec 2uvapuoAdynong

1b

21

LGE

20

19

D,FG
18

LGE

17a
17b

F,D,G

22

12

C,D

16

C,D

15

10

11

14

13

13

OAHTIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ KAl XPHZHZ WHZTAPIAZ KAPBOYNOY INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700
Odnyiec 2uvapuoAdynong

1a(1x)

1b (1x)

2 (1x)

3 (1x)

4 (1x)

5 (2x)

6 (1x)

7 (1x)

8 (1x)

9 (1x)

10 (3x)

73
&

S

11 (2x)

12 (1x)

13 (2x)

14 (2x)

15 (1x)

16 (1x)

17a (1x)

17b (1x)

18 (1x)

19 (1x)

20 (1x)

21 (1x)

22 (1x)

A (4x) @6mm
B (2x) M8x70

C (12x) M6x35

D(27x) M6

E (8x) M6

F (15x) M6x12

G (17x) M6

H (1x) M5

| (4x) @22mm

J (1x) M5x10

K (2x) M8

L(4x) M6x20

M (2x) M5

N (1x) @5mm

O (2x) M8

SN

@:@(@%(@gg@

D))

@@@

OAHTIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ KAl XPHZHZ WHZTAPIAZ KAPBOYNOY INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700
Odnyiec ZuvapuoAdynong

]

13 (2x) =

13
15 (1x)
1 C (4%) QI
Dy (@

15

A

CD

OAHTIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ KAl XPHZHZ WHZTAPIAZ KAPBOYNOY INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700
O0dnyieg ZuvapuoAdynong

B

ALE

).

m
w
3
He
s
=
=

OAHTIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ KAl XPHZHZ WHZTAPIAZ KAPBOYNOY INTRO 02215700




INTRO 02215700
Odnyiec 2uvapuoAdynong

B

9 (1x)

£l

7

"i
—

16 (1x)

12 (1x)

o
=
2

&

NS,

OAHTIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ KAl XPHZHZ WHZTAPIAZ KAPBOYNOY INTRO 02215700




INTRO 02215700
Odnyiec ZuvapuoAdynong

D (4x) @
F (4%) QD
G (4%) ©

OAHTIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ KAl XPHZHZ WHZTAPIAZ KAPBOYNOY INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700
Odnyiec ZuvapuoAdynong

B

1a
1b

L,G,E

FG
4
D (6x)
F (6%) O
G (8x) @
L (2x) QI
E (2x)

OAHTIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ KAl XPHZHZ WHZTAPIAZ KAPBOYNOY INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700
Odnyiec ZuvapuoAdynong

H,N

20

2 (1x)
20 (1x) @
0 @@ N
21 (1
X §@

J(1%) I
Hiy Q7
M (2x) (O
N (1x) S

OAHTIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ KAl XPHZHZ WHZTAPIAZ KAPBOYNOY INTRO 02215700




INTRO 02215700
TexVIKAQ XapakTnpIoTIKA

>uvoAikr AidoTaon: 80 cm X 70 cm X 98 cm

"Yyog Wnaoiuyarog: 77 cm

Aidotaon MTTwA Wnaoipatog: 57 cm X 0.7 mm (T), @vipiopa Madpng MopoeAdvng
Aidotaon Katrakiou: 57 cm X 0.6 mm (T), @wvipiopa Maupng MNopaoeAdvng
AvoteidwTn Zxapa Wnoipartog: 53.5cm X 3.2 cm

AvoteidwTo Pagl O@¢éppavong: 45 cm X 27 cm X 2.5 mm -4 mm

2xapa KappBouvou atrd XdAuBa: 43 cm X 3 mm X 4 mm

MAaivé pdgi pe EUAIvo xeihog

Kdatw pd@r: 55 cm X 55 cm X 0.6 mm (T)

Ewsdyetar and v IIANTEAHZ ITAITAAOIIOYAOXZ AE
Aeow@. Adnvav 92, 10442 Abnva, EALGSQ

TnA. : +30210 5193 100

Email : info@papadopoulos.com.gr

Kataokevdletor otnv Kiva,

OAHTIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ KAl XPHZHZ WHZTAPIAZ KAPBOYNOY INTRO 02215700


mailto:info@technellas.gr

hhd
-~ KAISER

POWERFUL SOLUTIONS

ASSEMBLY CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS
STEEL CHARCOAL BBQ KETTLE INTRO 02215700

DRICIARS

ASSEMBLY CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS STEEL CHARCOAL BBQ KETTLE INTRO 02215700




Instruction manual

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE
REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.

ATTENTION! Check all parts for completeness, before beginning assembly.

ATTENTION! To avoid accidents or injuries from sharp edges assemble and use with caution. For assembly you need a Phillips
screwdriver and different screw wrenches. We recommend you assemble the appliance with two persons.

CONSIDER BEFORE USE:

Do not move while the appliance is hot.

Due to safety reasons do not use this appliance with liquid fuels.

Recommend to use charcoal (or charcoal briquette, wood etc.) with max. amount 1.2 kg.

The barbecue has to be installed on a secure level base prior to use;
We strongly recommend that the barbecue shall be heated up and the fuel kept red hot for at least 30 min prior to the first cooking;
NOTES FOR USE:
Distribute the solid firelighters in the centre of the fire box.
Stack up the coal in a pyramid above the firelighters.
Light the solid firelighters with a match.
Grease the grill with some vegetable oil and start grilling.
Only place food on the grill after the fuel is covered with an ash layer.
. Control the amount of air supplied from the bottom to the fuel using the ventilation slider (only applicable for appliance with ventilation slide).
Do not cook before the fuel has a coating of ash.
WARNING! This barbecue will become very hot, do not move it
during operation. Do not use indoors!
WARNING! Do not use spirit or petrol for lighting or relighting! Use only firelighters complying to EN 1860-3!
WARNING! Keep children and pets away.
Do not use the barbecue in a confined and/or habitable space e.g. houses, tents, caravans, motor homes, boats. Danger of carbon
monoxide poisoning fatality.
WARNINGS:
ATTENTION! Do not move the appliance during operation or while it is hot!
ATTENTION! Always wear gloves when adjusting the grill or other gripping device, the handles of the grill or other gripping device can become
very hot during the grilling process.
IMPORTANT! Do not pour water into the appliance while it is still hot.
IMPORTANT! Close the ventilation slider to extinguish the appliance. (Only applicable for appliance with ventilation slider).
MAINTENANCE & STORAGE:
Clean the appliance with water. Use mild detergent where necessary.
If the appliance is damaged, please arrange for a qualified technician to repair the
product. Store the appliance in a dry and clean area.
WARRANTY
A statutory warranty applies for this product.
Damages caused by wrong treatment or operation, by false placement or storage, improper connection or installation, as well as force or other
external influences are not covered by this warranty. We recommend careful reading of the operating instructions as it contains important
information.

Note:
1. In case this product does not function correctly, please firstly check if other reasons, e.g. for electrical appliances interruption of the

power supply, or generally incorrect handling are the cause.
2. Please note that, where possible, the following documents or rather information should be provided together with your faulty product:
- Purchase receipt
- Model description/Type/Brand
- Describe the fault and problem as detailed as possible
In the case of a claim for guarantee or defects, please contact the seller.

WARNING:

Please use mitts or gloves for all handles or gripping devices
(e.g. air control of lid, ash tray or non adjustable cooking grid, chains to adjust cooking height) during operation of
the barbeque.

Soa LN

ASSEMBLY CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS STEEL CHARCOAL BBQ KETTLE INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700

Assembly instructions

21
LGE

20

19

D,FG
18

LGE

17a
17b

F,D,G

22

12

C,D

16

C,D

15

10

14

13

13

ASSEMBLY CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS STEEL CHARCOAL BBQ KETTLE INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700
Assembly instructions

1a(1x) ﬁ 11 (2x) A (4x)  @6mm (&)
1b (1x) ﬁ B(2x)  M8x70 D)
C(12x) M6x35 O
2 (1x) @S 12 (1x) D(27x) M6 ,
E(B) M6
13 (2
> F (15x) M6x12 5)00)
14 (2x)
2 G (17x) M6 @
H (1x) M5
15 (1
0 | (4x) @22mm @
4 (1x)
J (1x) M5x10 D))
16 (1x) K (2x) M8
5 (2x)
' L(4x) M6x20 GO
S
17a (1x) M (2x) M5
N (1x) @5mm (@)
6(1) 17b (1%)
0 (2x) M8 @
18 (1x)
7 (1x)
19 (1x)
8 (1x)

20 (1x)

9 (1x)

21 (1x) ®©§@
>

10 (3x) '

ASSEMBLY CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS STEEL CHARCOAL BBQ KETTLE INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700
Assembly instructions

]

13 (2x) S

13
15 (1x)
4 C (4x) )
D (4x) @

A

CD

B

11 (2x)

B (x2)

K (x2)

0 (x2)

ASSEMBLY CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS STEEL CHARCOAL BBQ KETTLE INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700
Assembly instructions

B

ALE

ASSEMBLY CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS STEEL CHARCOAL BBQ KETTLE INTRO 02215700




INTRO 02215700
Assembly instructions

ASSEMBLY CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS STEEL CHARCOAL BBQ KETTLE INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700
Assembly instructions

ASSEMBLY CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS STEEL CHARCOAL BBQ KETTLE INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700
Assembly instructions

B

1a
1b

L,G,E

ASSEMBLY CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS STEEL CHARCOAL BBQ KETTLE INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700
Assembly instructions

H,N

20

3

20 (1x) @
( ) @@ <
21 (1
X §@

J(1%) Sl
I N
M (2x) ()
N (1x) ()

ASSEMBLY CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS STEEL CHARCOAL BBQ KETTLE INTRO 02215700




INTRO 02215700
Specifications

Overall Dimension: 80 cm X 70 cm X 98 cm

Cooking Height: 77 cm

Firebowl Dimension: 57 cm X 0.7 mm (T), in Black Porcelain Finish
Firebowl Lid Dimension: 57 cm X 0.6 mm (T), in Black Porcelain Finish
Stainless Steel Cooking Grill: 53.5 cm X 3.2 cm

Stainless Steel Warming Rack: 45 ¢cm X 27 cm X 2.5 mm -4 mm

Steel Charcoal Grate: 43 cm X 3 mm X4 mm

With 1 pc Steel Side Table with Wooden Rim

1pc Bottom Shelf: 55 cm X 55 cm X 0.6 mm (T)

Importer:

PANTELIS PAPADOPQULOS S.A.
92, Athinon Avenue, 10442
Athens, Greece

Tel. +30 210 5193 100

Email: info@papadopoulos.com.gr
Made in China

ASSEMBLY CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS STEEL CHARCOAL BBQ KETTLE INTRO 02215700



i
-~ KAISER

POWERFUL SOLUTIONS

NHCTPYRLUWUWN 3A MOHTAXK U YINOTPEBA
BAPBEKIO HA IbPBEHWN BbIJINLWA OT CTOMAHA INTRO 02215700

A

MHCTPYKLUMN 3A MOHTAX M YITOTPEBA HA BAPBEKIO HA bPBEHU BBI/TULLA OT CTOMAHA INTRO 02215700




PbKOBOACTBO 3a eKcnaoaTauus

BAXHO! 3ANA3ETE 3A BbAELLU CNPABKU: MPOYETETE BHUMATE/THO

BHUMAHME! NpoBepeTe Aanu BCUYKM YaCTK ca HanNU4YHW Npeau Aa 3anovHeTe crinobsBaHeTo.

BHUMAHMUE! 3a pna usberHete MHUMAEHTU UMM HapaHsiBaHWUs OT OCTpuTe pbboBe, crrnobsiBaiite M u3nonasaiTe
BHUMaTenHo. 3a crnobsiBaHeTo BU € HeOOX0AUMa KpbCTaTa OTBEPTKa M pas3nuyHy raeyHm knovose. [penopbynTenHo e
crnobsiBaHeTO Ha ypeaa Aa ce U3BbpLUBa OT ABamMa AyLUM.

NPEOU YNOTPEBA:

He mecTeTe ypena fokaTto e ropeLy.

OT cbobpaxeHust 3a 6e30MacHOCT He U3Mon3BaTe TO3U ypea C TEYHU ropuBa.

MpenopbyBa ce M3MON3BaHETO Ha AbPBEHM BbrMuwa (MM OpukeTn OT AbPBEHW BbIMWLWA, AbpBa U Ap.) C MaKkCMMarHo
Konu4yecTso 1.2 Kr.

Mpeau ynotpeba 6apbektoTo TpsibBa Aa 6bAe MOHTUPaAHO BbPXY CUMypHa U paBHa OCHOBA.
lopelo npenopbyBame GapGekiOTO Aa ce 3arpee U AbpBEHWTE BbIMUWA Aa ce Noaabpxkat ropeliy noHe 30 MUHYTW npeawm
MbPBOTO rOTBEHE.

BEJIEXXKM OTHOCHO YNOTPEBATA:

PasnpegeneTte TBbpAMTE Noanankv B LIEHTbpa Ha OrHeYNnopHUS Kopnyc.

MoppeneTe Bbrvwara noa hopmarta Ha nMpammaa Hag nognankure.

3ananeTe TBbpAUTE NoAnanku ¢ KGpUT.

HamaxeTe ckapaTta ¢ Manko pacTUTENnHO Macro v 3anoyHeTe Aa neyete.

MocTaBeTe xpaHaTa BbpXy ckapaTta caMmo Crnej kaTo BbrmuviaTta ca NOKpUTU CbC Coi nenern.

KoHTponvpaiite Konu4ecTtBOTO Bb3AyX, MOAABaH OT AbHOTO KbM BbMMLWATA, C MNOMOWTA Ha nnb3rada Ha
BEHTUNaUMOHHNSA oTBOop. ([Mprnoxmmo camo 3a ype c nib3ray 3a BeHTunauus).

O~ WN ~

He rotBete npegu Bbrnuiata ga ctaHat Ha Xap.

BHUMAHME! Bap6ektoTo Lie ce Haropelm MHoro. He ro MmecTeTe no BpeMe Ha paboTta 1 He ro U3nonasainTe Ha 3akpuTo!
BHUMAHME! He usnonseaiite cnupT unv 6eH3WH 3a 3ananeaHe Wnv NOBTOPHO 3anansaHe! M3nonsBaiTe camo nognarnku,
oTroBapsiwm Ha EN 1860-3!

BHUMAHME! MNa3zete ganedy ot geua v XXUBOTHU.

He u3snonssaiite 6ap6eK|O'ro B 3aTBOpPEHO u/unu o6butaemo MPOCTPAHCTBO, HAaNpMMep KbluU, NaNaTKU, KapaBaHU, Kemnepu, N0AKN.
OnacHocT oT OTpaBAHE C BbrnepoaeH okcma c ¢a1'aneH usxoa.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUA:

BHUMAHMUE! He mecTeTe ypefa no Bpeme Ha paboTa unu gokaro e ropety!

BHUMAHME! BuHarn HoceTe pbkaBuLUM KoraTo perynupare rpuna unv usnonssante wunku. OpbxkuTe Ha rpyuna unum
LMMNKUTE MoraT [ia Ce HaropeLusT MHOro Mo BpeMe Ha npoLeca Ha neyeHe.

BAXHO! He HanuBaviTe Boga B ypeaa 4oKaTo BCE OLLE € FropeLl.

BAXHO! 3atBopeTe BeHTUNAUMOHHMS Nnb3arad, 3a Aa uaracute ypega. (Mpunoxummo camo 3a ypes € nnbaray 3a BeHTUNaums).

noaAPBHXKA U CbXPAHEHUE:

MouuncTeTte ypena c BoAa. M3nonsBsanTe Mek nouncTeaLy, npenapart, KbAeTo e Heobxoaumo.

Ako ypeaobT € noBpefeH notbpcete KBaJ'II/ICbI/ILWIpaH TEeXHUK 3a PEMOHT Ha npoaykTa. CBXpaHHBaﬁTe ypeaa Ha Cyxo U 4ucto
MACTO.

FTAPAHUMA

3a To3un NPOAYKT BaXXM 3aKOHOBa rapaHuua.

I'Ioape,um, NPUYNHEHN OT HEMPABUITHO TpeTUpaHe Unn ekcnioartauna, oT HenpaBuUITHO NOCTaBAHE UK CbXpaHeHne, HenpasUITHO
CBbp3BaHE WM MOHTaX, KakTo U npunaraHe Ha cuna vunm Opyrn BbHLUHU BIUAHUA, HE Ce NOoKpuBaT OT Ta3u rapaHuuA.
I'Ipenopquame BHMUMaATEsTHO Aa npo4yeTeTe UHCTPYKUMUTE 3a eKkcrnoaTtaund, Tbi KaTo Te CbAbpXXaT BaXHa VIHd)OpMaLl,VIFl.

3abenerka:

1. B cnyyan, 4ye 1031 NpoayKT He PYHKUMOHUPA NPaBUIIHO, MbPBO NpoBepeTe Aany HaMa ApYyrv NPUYMHM,
Hanpumep 3a enekTpUYeckn ypeam npuunHaTa Moxe [a e npeKkbCcBaHe Ha 3axpaHBaHEeTO UMK KaTo Lsino
HenpaBunHo GopaBeHe.

2. Vmaiite npengua, Ye KoraTo € Bb3MOXHO, CreAHUTE JOKYMEHTU UK NO-CKOPO UHopmMauusi, Tpsibea aa 6baat
npefocTaBeHy 3aeHO C NoBpeaeHVs Ypea:

- Kacosa 6enexka
- Onucanve Ha mogena/Tun/Mapka
- Bb3MOXHO Han-nogpobHO onucaHme Ha HemanpaBHOCTTa U Npobnema
B cnyyan Ha peknamaums 3a ypej B rapaHums nnu gedektn ce CBbpxeTe ¢ npogasaya.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: 3non3sariTe pbKkaBMLM UM PbKOXBATKM 3a BCUYKM APBXKA UNW MeCTa 3a XBallaHe (HanpyuMep KOHTPOs Ha
Bb34yXa B Kanaka, TaBa 3a nenen unun Heperynupyemara ckapa 3a rotBeHe, Bepuru 3a perynmpaHe Ha BUCOYMHaTa Ha roTBeHe)
no BpemMe Ha paboTta Ha 6ap6ekioTo.

MHCTPYKLUMM 3A MOHTAX U YIMOTPEBA HA BAPBEKIO HA IbPBEHWU BBI/IULLA OT CTOMAHA INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700

PbKoBOACTBO 32 MOHTaX

1b

21

LGE

20

19

D,FG
18

LGE

17a
17b

F,D,G

22

12

C,D

16

C,D

15

10

11
B
5

o}

14

13

13

MHCTPYKLUMN 3A MOHTAX N YNOTPEBA HA BAPBEKIO HA IbPBEHW BBIJIMLLA OT CTOMAHA INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700

PbKoBOACTBO 32 MOHTaX

1a(1x)

1b (1x)

2 (1x)

3 (1x)

4 (1x)

5 (2x)

6 (1x)

7 (1x)

8 (1x)

9 (1x)

10 (3x)

MHCTPYKLUMN 3A MOHTAX N YNOTPEBA HA BAPBEKIO HA ILPBEHW BBIJIMLLA OT CTOMAHA INTRO 02215700

11 (2x)

12 (1x)

13 (2x)

21 (1x) @©§{)
>

22 (1x)

M

A (4x) @6mm
B (2x) M8x70

C (12x) M6x35

D(27x) M6

E (8x) M6

F (15x) M6x12

G (17x) M6

H (1x) M5

| (4x) @22mm

J (1x) M5x10

K (2x) M8

L(4x) M6x20

M (2x) M5

N (1x) @5mm

O (2x) M8

@égg@

7
N

SN

FIOCCOF

D))

()@@



INTRO 02215700
PbkoBOACTBO 32 MOHTaX

]

13

15

CD

15 (1x) %
" C (4x) QI

Al

MHCTPYKLUMN 3A MOHTAX N YNOTPEBA HA BAPBEKIO HA IbPBEHW BBIJIMLLA OT CTOMAHA INTRO 02215700




INTRO 02215700
PbkoBOACTBO 3a MOHTaX

B

ALE

m
>
=

=

Al
V)

{.

<

©

MHCTPYKLIMW 3A MOHTAX U YMTOTPEBA HA BAPBEKIO HA IbPBEHW BBI/INLLA OT CTOMAHA INTRO 02215700




INTRO 02215700
PbkoBOACTBO 32 MOHTaX

16 (1x) N’/’
o]
= Z

12 (1x)

D (2x)

F (2x) D

MHCTPYKLUMN 3A MOHTAX N YNOTPEBA HA BAPBEKIO HA ILPBEHW BBIJIMLLA OT CTOMAHA INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700
PbkoBOACTBO 32 MOHTaX

D (4x) @3

F (4x) QI

G (4%) ©

MHCTPYKLUMN 3A MOHTAX N YNOTPEBA HA BAPBEKIO HA ILPBEHW BBIJIMLLA OT CTOMAHA INTRO 02215700



INTRO 02215700
PbkoBOACTBO 32 MOHTaX

B

1a
1b
L,G,E
D
F.G
4
D (6x) 0%
F (6x) QI
G (8x) @
L (2x) Mm
E (2x)

MHCTPYKLUMN 3A MOHTAX N YNOTPEBA HA BAPBEKIO HA IbPBEHW BBIJIMLLA OT CTOMAHA INTRO 02215700




INTRO 02215700
PbkoBOACTBO 32 MOHTaX

]

2 (1x)
20 (1x) @
<
21 (1x) @@[
»

J(1%) I
Hiy Q7
M (2x) ()
N (1x) S

MHCTPYKLUMN 3A MOHTAX N YNOTPEBA HA BAPBEKIO HA ILPBEHW BBIJIMLLA OT CTOMAHA INTRO 02215700




INTRO 02215700
TexHUYecKkn xapakTepucTuKu

e BbHWHM pasmepun: 80cm x 70cm x 98cm

e BucouunHa Ha rotBeHe: 77cm

e Pa3smepu Ha kynaTa 3a nedveHe : 57cm x 0.7mm (T) ¢ YepHO NopuenaHoBo
nokpuTune

e Pa3smep Ha kanaka Ha kynata: 57cm x 0.6mm (T) ¢ 4epHO nopLenaHoBo
nokputne

e PelueTka 3a roTBeHe OT HepbXaaema ctoMaHa: 53.5¢cm x 3.2mMm

o Crolika 3a 3aTonsIsiHE OT HepbXgaema cTomaHa: 45¢cm x 27¢m X 2.5MM — 4Mm

e CTomaHeHa pelleTKka 3a AbpBeHN Bbrmmua: 43cm X 3Mm X 4MMm

e C 1 6p. cTpaHN4Ha CTOMaHeHa NocTaBka C AbpBEH KaHT

e 1 6p. poneH padT: 55¢cm x 55¢cm x 0,6mm (T)

BHocuTen:

PANTELIS PAPADOPOULOS S.A.

92, ATuHOH ABeHto 10442 ATuHa, Mpums
Ten. +30 210 5193 100

Email: info@papadopoulos.com.gr
MponseeneHo B Kntan

MHCTPYKLUMN 3A MOHTAX U YITOTPEBA HA BAPBEKIO HA IbPBEHW BBI/IULLA OT CTOMAHA INTRO 02215700



	X-METAL XZ225WA   IM_GR
	X-METAL XZ225WA   IM_EN
	CONSIDER BEFORE USE:
	NOTES FOR USE:
	Do not use the barbecue in a conﬁned and/or habitable space e.g. houses, tents, caravans, motor homes, boats. Danger of carbon monoxide poisoning fatality.
	MAINTENANCE & STORAGE:
	WARRANTY
	Note:
	WARNING:

	XZ225WA BG P1-P11.pdf
	ПРЕДИ УПОТРЕБА:
	БЕЛЕЖКИ ОТНОСНО УПОТРЕБАТА:
	Не използвайте барбекюто в затворено и/или обитаемо пространство, например къщи, палатки, каравани, кемпери, лодки. Опасност от отравяне с въглероден оксид с фатален изход.
	ПОДДРЪЖКА И СЪХРАНЕНИЕ:
	ГАРАНЦИЯ
	Забележка:
	X-METAL XZ225WA  BG IM 1106.pdf
	X-METAL XZ225WA   IM_GR
	X-METAL XZ225WA   IM_EN
	CONSIDER BEFORE USE:
	NOTES FOR USE:
	Do not use the barbecue in a conﬁned and/or habitable space e.g. houses, tents, caravans, motor homes, boats. Danger of carbon monoxide poisoning fatality.
	MAINTENANCE & STORAGE:
	WARRANTY
	Note:
	WARNING:






